# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 1635 and Frame 0387

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ll l	FORMERLY John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company	09/22/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	
Bankers Trust Company		02/14/2005	New York Trust Company:	
JHMAC Trust 1996		02/14/2005	Delaware Business Trust Company:	
Barnett & Co.		02/14/2005	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PolyMedica Corporation
Street Address:	11 State Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

Name:	PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc.	
Street Address:	11 State Street	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (U.S.A.), Inc.
Street Address:	11 State Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0501

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0855436	ANESTACON
Registration Number:	0586346	AQUACHLORAL
Registration Number:	0663691	AQUALIN
Registration Number:	1987046	AZO CRANBERRY
Registration Number:	1817683	AZO STANDARD
Registration Number:	2349020	AZO TEST STRIPS
Registration Number:	1884553	B & O NO. 15A
Registration Number:	1898508	B & O NO. 16A
Registration Number:	0781682	CYSTOSPAZ
Registration Number:	0997864	CYSTOSPAZ-M
Registration Number:	0600655	NEOCERA
Registration Number:	0826365	NEOPAP
Registration Number:	0668250	REVAC
Registration Number:	1033593	SUPPRETTE
Registration Number:	1030547	SUPPRETTES
Registration Number:	0586347	SUPPRETTES
Registration Number:	0788964	URICEUTICAL
Registration Number:	0398137	URISED
Registration Number:	0807164	URISEDAMINE
Registration Number:	0788076	WANS
Serial Number:	78479643	AZO INTIMACY
Serial Number:	75409327	AZO PLUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175266448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	09/23/2005

REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0502

Total Attachments: 3 source=jh et al release#page1.tif source=jh et al release#page2.tif source=jh et al release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003164 FRAME: 0503

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 20 and 21, 1993, PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (U.S.A.), Inc./PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc. (the "Company") granted John Hancock Life Insurance Company (the "Secured Party") a security interest in certain of its intellectual property as recorded at the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 1995 at Reel 1356 and Frame 0505, on May 30, 1996 at Reel 1468 and Frame 0808, on May 30, 1996 on Reel 1498 and Frame 0495, on May 30, 1996 at Reel 1468 and Frame 0923, and on May 8, 1998 at Reel 1726 and Frame 0188;

Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 26, 1993, PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc. (the "Company") granted John Hancock Life Insurance Company, formerly John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company (the "Secured Party") a security interest in certain of its intellectual property as recorded at the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 1993 at Reel 0929 and Frame 0125;

Pursuant to the Note and Warrant Agreement (the "Note Agreement") dated January 26, 1993, (as amended and supplemented by thirteen letter agreements dated April 27, 1993, June 15, 1993, March 29, 1994, June 17, 1994, June 30, 1994, October 27, 1994, June 26, 1995, October 18, 1995, January 1, 1996, May 29, 1996, August 29, 1996, October 30, 1996 and January 23, 1997) by and among the Borrowers party thereto PolyMedica Industries, Inc./PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (U.S.A.), Inc./PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc. (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers") and John Hancock Life Insurance Company, formerly John Hancock Mutual Life Insurance Company (the "Secured Party"), JHMAC Trust 1996 ("JHMAC"), Bankers Trust Company as Collateral Agent for JHMAC (the "Collateral Agent"), and Barnett & Co, the Collateral Agent's nominee name (the "Nominee") (collectively, the "Assignee"), the undersigned Borrowers granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks identified on attached Schedule A to the Secured Party, JHMAC, Collateral Agent and its Nominee as recorded at the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 1997 at Reel 1635 and Frame 0387.

On February 14, 2005 JHMAC was terminated and pursuant to an Assignment and a Release each of even date, all interest in the trust was transferred from JHMAC, the Collateral Agent and its Nominee back to Secured Party.

John Hancock Life Insurance Company hereby releases and discharges all liens, security interests and other encumbrances created pursuant to the Agreements identified above including all liens, security interests and other encumbrances on the trademarks identified on attached Schedule A.

JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Name:

tephen J. Hlewit

Title:

Senior Managing Director

Date:

September 22, 2005

Acknowledged and Accepted:

PolyMedica Corporation (f/k/a PolyMedica Industries, Inc.)

PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (U.S.A.), Inc. PolyMedica Pharmaceuticals (Puerto Rico), Inc

By: <u>←</u>

Name: Devin J. Anderson

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Date: \_\_\_\_

Schedule A

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Mark	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date
AZO INTIMACY	United States	78/479643	09/07/04
AZO PLUS (abandoned)	United States	75/409327	12/22/97

Mark	Country	Regis. No.	Regis. Date
ANESTAÇON	United States	0855436	08/27/68
AQUACHLORAL	United States	0586346	03/02/54
ACQUALIN (expired)	United States	0663691	07/01/58
AZO CRANBERRY	United States	1987046	07/16/96
AZO STANDARD	United States	1817683	01/25/94
AZO TEST STRIPS	United States	2349020	05/09/00
B & O NO. 15A	United States	1884553	03/21/95
B & O NO. 16A	United States	1898508	06/13/95
CYSTOSPAZ	United States	0781682	12/15/64
CYSTOSPAZ-M	United States	0997864	11/12/74
NEOCERA stylized	United States	0600655	01/11/55
Neocera	Their A Co.	00000	AD 100 IST
	United States	0826365	03/28/67
REVAC (expired) SUPPRETTE	United States	0668250	10/14/58
	United States	1033593	02/17/76
SUPPRETTES	United States	1030547	01/20/76
SUPPRETTES stylized	United States	0586347	03/02/54
SUPPRETTES			
URICEUTICAL	United States	0788964	05/04/65
URISED	United States	0398137	10/13/42
URISEDAMINE	United States	0807164	04/19/66
WANS	United States	0788076	04/13/65